CORNEJO

FUNERAL HOME + CREMATORY

1030 MISSION ROAD | WELLINGTON, KANSAS 67152

PHONE: 620-326-5100 | CORNEJOFUNERALHOME.COM

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINER PRICE LIST
The following prices are effective November 1, 2022 and are subject to change without prior notice.

PURCHASE DISCLOSURE
In most areas of the country or state, local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket in the
grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have such a container so that the grave will not collapse causing the
ground and monuments to sink or shift. Either a grave box or a burial vault will satisfy these requirements.

Prairie Lawn Cemetery, Sumner Memorial Gardens and most other cemeteries in Sumner County require, at minimum,
the use of one of the following outer burial containers.

DORIC CONCRETE GRAVE VAULTS / OUTER ENCLOSURES

NAME PROTECTIVE LAYERS
Olympian Quad Wall

Olympian Quad Wall

Bronze Triple Wall

Lydian Triple Wall

Athenian Triple Wall

Patrician Double Wall

Phoenix Double Wall

Titan Double Wall

Grave Box Single Wall

CLARK METAL GRAVE VAULTS

NAME & DESCRIPTION

12 Gauge Solid Copper

12 Gauge Stainless Steel

7 Gauge Standard Galvanized Steel
10 Gauge Custodian Galvanized Steel
10 Gauge Custodian Regular Steel

12 Gauge Standard Galvanized Steel
12 Gauge Standard Regular Steel

INDIVIDUAL MAUSOLEUMS

NAME

Mahogany Granite Top (4" Thick)

Georgia Gray Granite Top (4" Thick)

Deluxe Terrazzo Top (Regular Only)
Winfield Terrazzo Top

Standard Terrazzo Top (Regular or Reverse)

Individual Mausoleum Costs include Lettering of the First Name, Last Name, DOB and DOD.

DESCRIPTION

Solid Bronze within ABS Inner & Outer Liner (2700 Ib)

Solid Stainless Steel within ABS Inner & Outer Liner (2700 Ib)
Bronze Liner Cast within Fiberglass Inner Liner (2700 Ib)
Copper Liner Cast within Fiberglass Inner Liner (2700 Ib)
Stainless Steel Liner Cast within Fiberglass Inner Liner (2700 Ib)
Seamless Impact Resistant Lustratec Liner & Marble Finish Carapace
Durapreme Liner (2500 Ib) + enhanced exterior

Durapreme Liner (2300 Ib)
Reinforced Concrete Box

PRICE
$22,500.00
$9,600.00
$4,150.00
$3,600.00
$3,000.00
$2,750.00
$2,095.00

TITAN PRICE
$8,455.00
$6,265.00
$6,265.00
$5,385.00
$5,385.00

PRICE
$32,925.00
$26,975.00
$6,395.00
$5,995.00
$4,375.00
$2,975.00
$2,275.00
$1,995.00
$1,475.00

DELPHI PRICE

$8,300.00

$6,105.00

$6,105.00

$5,120.00

$5,120.00



