

1030 MISSION ROAD | WELLINGTON, KANSAS 67152 PHONE: 620-326-5100 | CORNEJOFUNERALHOME.COM

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINER PRICE LIST

The following prices are effective November 1, 2022 and are subject to change without prior notice.

PURCHASE DISCLOSURE

In most areas of the country or state, local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket in the grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have such a container so that the grave will not collapse causing the ground and monuments to sink or shift. Either a grave box or a burial vault will satisfy these requirements.

Prairie Lawn Cemetery, Sumner Memorial Gardens and most other cemeteries in Sumner County require, at minimum, the use of one of the following outer burial containers.

DORIC CONCRETE GRAVE VAULTS / OUTER ENCLOSURES

NAME	PROTECTIVE LAYERS	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
Olympian	Quad Wall	Solid Bronze within ABS Inner & Outer Liner (2700 lb)	\$32,925.00
Olympian	Quad Wall	Solid Stainless Steel within ABS Inner & Outer Liner (2700 lb)	\$26,975.00
Bronze	Triple Wall	Bronze Liner Cast within Fiberglass Inner Liner (2700 lb)	\$6,395.00
Lydian	Triple Wall	Copper Liner Cast within Fiberglass Inner Liner (2700 lb)	\$5,995.00
Athenian	Triple Wall	Stainless Steel Liner Cast within Fiberglass Inner Liner (2700 lb)	\$4,375.00
Patrician	Double Wall	Seamless Impact Resistant Lustratec Liner & Marble Finish Carapace	\$2,975.00
Phoenix	Double Wall	Durapreme Liner (2500 lb) + enhanced exterior	\$2,275.00
Titan	Double Wall	Durapreme Liner (2300 lb)	\$1,995.00
Grave Box	Single Wall	Reinforced Concrete Box	\$1,475.00

CLARK METAL GRAVE VAULTS

NAME & DESCRIPTION	PRICE
12 Gauge Solid Copper	\$22,500.00
12 Gauge Stainless Steel	\$9,600.00
7 Gauge Standard Galvanized Steel	\$4,150.00
10 Gauge Custodian Galvanized Steel	\$3,600.00
10 Gauge Custodian Regular Steel	\$3,000.00
12 Gauge Standard Galvanized Steel	\$2,750.00
12 Gauge Standard Regular Steel	\$2,095.00

INDIVIDUAL MAUSOLEUMS

NAME	TITAN PRICE	DELPHI PRICE		
Mahogany Granite Top (4" Thick)	\$8,455.00	\$8,300.00		
Georgia Gray Granite Top (4" Thick)	\$6,265.00	\$6,105.00		
Deluxe Terrazzo Top (Regular Only)	\$6,265.00	\$6,105.00		
Winfield Terrazzo Top	\$5,385.00	\$5,120.00		
Standard Terrazzo Top (Regular or Reverse)	\$5,385.00	\$5,120.00		
Individual Mausoleum Costs include Lettering of the First Name, Last Name, DOB and DOD.				